6NB.
INDUSTRIAL POWER
A Division of Exide Technologies
Sonnenschein battery EPzV for EnergyStoreGel
Operating Instructions
Maintenance free lead acid batteries with positive tubular plates
Nominal Data
• Battery type : see type plate

your agent.
6. Storage and taking out of operation
To store or decommission cells/blocks for a
longer Period of time they should be fully
charged and stored in a dry and cold but frost­
free room, away from direct sun light. To avoid
damage the following charging methods can be
chosen:
1. Maximum storage time is 17 months at
<; 20° C. Equalizing charges will be required
at higher temperatures, for instance, after
8.5 months at 30° C.
2. Float charging as detailed in 2.3.
Energystore Gel I r ... E Volts Capacity Ah to 1.UUVl'I,. at 25C D1mens1ons m mm ::,::, Current
Part Number cell type C/10 C/20 C/100 W[mm]
2RPG700 6 EPzV480 2 480 545 700 198
2RPG765 6 EPzV600 2 600 630 765 198
2RPG1040 9EPZV720 2 720 820 1040 198
2RPG1150 9 EPzV 900 2 900 945 1150 198
2RPG1250 10 EPzV 1000 2 1000 1050 1250 198
2RPG1200 8 EPzV 960 2 960 1000 1200 198
2RPG1500 10 EPzV 1200 2 1200 1260 1500 198
SOLAR REGU LATORS
Settings for EnergystoreGel 2RP EP zV
Function Default Recommended
Energystore Gel